This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/3
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 25 ATEX 403790 X Issue: 00

 The hydrostatic filling level transmitter type HP4*C* resp. type B4*C* is used to measure levels
in liquids.
  Type code:
Slim style with enclosure diameter 22mm and extension cable:
HP4*CX******X0****-******: Zone 0, Without overvoltage protection
HP4*CZ******X0****-******: Zone 1, Without overvoltage protection
HP4*CZ******A0****-******: Zone 1, With overvoltage protection
Robust style with enclosure diameter 40mm and extension cable:
B4*CX******X0****-******: Zone 0, Without overvoltage protection
B4*CZ******X0****-******: Zone 1, Without overvoltage protection
B4*CZ******A0****-******: Zone 1, With overvoltage protection
  The detailed configuration is in accordance with the operating instructions.
  Electrical data:
Supply and signal circuit
(Cable connection: +Li, -Li
PE/PA shielding)
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC resp. IIIC
Only for connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits.
Maximum values:
 Ui = 30 V
 Ii = 300 mA
 Pi = 900 mW
For earthed variants (HP4*C*, with and without overvoltage protection and B4*C*, with
overvoltage protection):
Effective internal capacitance Ci = 1.3 nF + 200 pF/m x L*
Effective internal inductance Li = 5 µH + 6.5 µH/m (wire-shield) x L*
L*: The length of the cable connection has to not exceed 60 m
For non-earthed variants (B4*C*, without overvoltage protection):
Effective internal capacitance Ci = 1.3 nF + 200 pF/m x L*
Effective internal inductance Li = 5 µH + 2.5 µH/m (wire-wire) x L*
L*: The length of the cable connection has to not exceed 150 m
The supply and signal circuit are galvanically connected to each other.
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 25 ATEX 403790 X    Issue 00
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 3/3
  Thermal data:
  For applications that require EPL Ga or Gb devices, the permissible ambient temperature range
  on the electronics housing is identical to the permissible medium temperature range on the
  sensor and is given in the following table depending on the temperature class:
Marking Ambient temperature range
resp.
Medium temperature range
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T6 Gb
-20 °C … +42 °C
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T5 Ga
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T5 Gb
-20 °C … +57 °C
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4…T1 Ga
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4…T1 Gb
-20 °C … +70 °C
  For applications that require EPL Da or Db devices, the permissible ambient temperature range
  on the electronics housing is identical to the permissible medium temperature range on the
  sensor and is given in the following table depending on the surface temperature:
Marking Ambient temperature range
resp.
Medium temperature range
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T200100°C Da -20 °C … +35 °C
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T200120°C Da -20 °C … +55 °C
II 2 D Ex ib IIIC T80°C Db -20 °C … +42 °C
II 2 D Ex ib IIIC T95°C Db -20 °C … +57 °C
II 2 D Ex ib IIIC T108°C Db -20 °C … +70 °C
(16) Drawings and documents are listed in the ATEX Assessment Report No. 25 203 403790
(17) Specific Conditions for Use: